
30756 

RESOLUTION NO. 30756 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), WITH NABCO ELECTRIC 
COMPANY, INC., FOR CONTRACT NO. W-20- 004-201, 
STORM STATION 1 REPLACEMENT OF MOTOR CONTROL 
CENTER (MCC), FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE AND 
95/100 DOLLARS ($11,712.95), AND TO RELEASE THE 
REMAINING CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF FORTY-ONE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 05/100 
DOLLARS ($41,937.05), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT 
AMOUNT OF FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-TWO AND 95/100 DOLLARS 
($548,122.95). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to approve Change 

Order No. 1 (Final), with Nabco Electric Company, Inc., for Contract No. W-20- 004-201, Storm 

Station 1 Replacement of Motor Control Center (MCC), for an increased amount of $11,712.95, 

and to release the remaining contingency amount of $41,937.05, for a revised contract amount of 

$548,122.95. 

ADOPTED: May 11, 2021 

/mem 


